Data brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
March 2010 Doc ID 17216 Rev 1 1/9
1
STTS2002
2.3 V memory module temperature sensor
with a 2 Kb SPD EEPROM
Features

6/9 Doc ID 17216 Rev 1
3 Part numbering
Table 3. Ordering information scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Example: STTS2002 B 2 DN 3 F
Device type
STTS2002
Accuracy grade
B: Maximum accuracy 75 °C to 95 °C = ± 1 °C
Voltage (minimum)
2 = 2.3 V - 3.6 V part
Package
DN = TDFN8 (0.80 mm max height)
Temperature
3 = –40 °C to 125 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape & reel packing
E = ECOPACK® package, tube packing
STTS2002 Package marking information
Doc ID 17216 Rev 1 7/9
4 Package marking information
Figure 4. DN package topside marking information (TDFN8)
1. Temperature grade and package
B = B-grade, stacked
2 = Minimum operating voltage of 2.3 V
DN = 0.80 mm TDFN package
2. Device name
TSE2 = STTS2002
3. Traceability codes
P = 2nd digit of plant code
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
ai13907b
TSE2
(2)
PYWW
(3)
B2DN
(1)
Revision history STTS2002
8/9 Doc ID 17216 Rev 1
5 Revision history
Table 4. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes